McQuade, John, Stoker (certified September 7), per day. I 50 

Department of Public Charities, 
Foot of East Twenty-sixth Street, 

New York, September 6, 1904. 	J 
Messrs. LEIN, IRVINE & CO., No. 328 East Twenty-third street, City : 

Gentlemen-Your proposition of September 6 to furnish one hundred and fifteen 
(115) lockers, as per specifications, at $7.15 each, or $822.25 complete, is accepted, and 
you are hereby directed to proceed with the work at once. 

Yours truly. 
J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 

Department of Public Charities, 
Foot of East Twenty-sixth Street, New York,